

## **Vital Records Fees**

Not all services shown. See rules for complete information.

Services	Fee (For first and additional copies)	Fee Collected By:
Birth Certificates	\$25	County & State
Death Certificates	\$25	County & State
Marriage (& ORDP) Certificates	\$25	State Only
Divorce (Dissolution of ORDP) Certificates	\$25	State Only
Expedited Order	\$7	State Only *
Amendments	\$35	State Only
Certificate Replacement Fee**	\$5 / per replacement	County & State
Verification Fee	\$10 / first 5 for free	State Only
Certified Copy of Birth Record Requested as Image	\$30	State Only
Pre-Adoption Birth Record	\$30	State Only
Contact Preference Form	\$25	State Only
Amendment Expedite Fee	\$30	State Only

<sup>\*</sup> County can charge this fee if orders are submitted via the internet or phone with a credit card and are processed within three business days.

<sup>\*\*</sup> One free certified copy for birth records; no replacement fee if only medical amendment for death records.